

(  
SLP(Crl.)No. 2728-2729 OF 2003  
ITEM No.10

Court No. 3

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M.P.Nos.11039-11040/2003 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2728-2729/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2002 in AAN 34/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

GIRDHARI LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KARTAR CHAND & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in submitting letter for obtaining dasti  
summons with office report dated 5.12.2003)

Date : 09/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER